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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-66-11

Report Number:  253P216
Test Lab:  METALUX LABORATORIES

Issue Date:  3/3/2020

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
Product Line:  SHAPER

Catalog Number:  1240-OB-44-CFL/4/39
Description:  SHAPER 44 INCH 1240 SERIES DIRECT/INDIRECT INDOOR PENDANT FIXTURE

Light Source:  FOUR - F39BX/SPX35 - 2850 LUMENS - 39 WATTS
Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 
Lumens per Lamp: 2850 (4 lamps)

Luminaire Lumens: 9852.3 lumens
Efficiency: 86.4%

Efficacy: 61.6 lumens/watt
Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): - / - / -

Luminous Opening: Vertical Cylinder (Dia: 3.67' x H: 0.1')
CIE Type: Indirect

Input Watts (W):  160
Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: 253P216

CATALOG NUMBER: 1240-OB-44-CFL/4/39
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: 253P216

CATALOG NUMBER: 1240-OB-44-CFL/4/39

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 82 82 82 82 70 70 70 70 48 48 48 28 28 28 9 9 9 0
1 75 71 68 65 64 61 59 56 42 40 39 24 23 23 8 8 7 0

2 68 62 57 53 58 53 49 46 37 34 32 21 20 19 7 6 6 0
3 62 55 49 44 53 47 42 38 32 29 27 19 17 16 6 6 5 0

4 57 48 42 37 48 41 36 32 28 25 23 16 15 13 5 5 4 0
5 52 43 36 31 44 37 31 27 25 22 19 15 13 11 5 4 4 0

6 47 38 31 27 40 33 27 23 22 19 17 13 11 10 4 4 3 0
7 44 34 28 23 37 29 24 20 20 17 14 12 10 9 4 3 3 0

8 40 30 24 20 34 26 21 18 18 15 12 11 9 7 3 3 2 0
9 37 28 22 18 32 24 19 15 16 13 11 10 8 7 3 3 2 0

10 35 25 19 16 29 22 17 14 15 12 10 9 7 6 3 2 2 0

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 0 0 0 0
5° 0 0 0 0

10° 0 0 0 0
15° 0 0 0 0
20° 0 0 0 0
25° 0 0 0 0
30° 0 0 0 0
35° 0 0 0 0
40° 0 0 0 0
45° 0 0 0 0
50° 0 0 0 0
55° 0 0 0 0
60° 0 0 0 0
65° 0 0 0 0
70° 0 0 0 0
75° 0 0 0 0
80° 0 0 0 0
85° 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: 253P216

CATALOG NUMBER: 1240-OB-44-CFL/4/39

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture % Lamp 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0° 0 0 0 0 0

10°-20° 0.0 0.0 0.0 5° 0 0 0 0 0 0
20°-30° 0.0 0.0 0.0 15° 0 0 0 0 0 0

30°-40° 0.0 0.0 0.0 25° 0 0 0 0 0 0
40°-50° 0.0 0.0 0.0 35° 0 0 0 0 0 0

50°-60° 0.0 0.0 0.0 45° 0 0 0 0 0 0
60°-70° 0.0 0.0 0.0 55° 0 0 0 0 0 0

70°-80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 65° 0 0 0 0 0 0
80°-90° 0.3 0.0 0.0 75° 0 0 0 0 0 0

90°-100° 548.1 5.6 4.8 85° 0 0 0 0 0 0
100°-110° 1301.2 13.2 11.4 90° 1 1 2 0 1 63

110°-120° 1889.1 19.2 16.6 95° 885 144 589 427 885 730
120°-130° 1987.1 20.2 17.4 105° 1310 436 1100 628 1310 1458

130°-140° 1720.6 17.5 15.1 115° 2194 746 1878 1055 2194 2179
140°-150° 1265.6 12.8 11.1 125° 2527 1002 2307 1218 2527 2318
150°-160° 730.8 7.4 6.4 135° 2691 1177 2546 1324 2691 2069
160°-170° 324.9 3.3 2.8 145° 2584 1149 2357 1376 2584 1598
170°-180° 84.8 0.9 0.7 155° 2009 1047 1843 1214 2009 935
0°-30° 0.0 0.0 0.0 165° 1281 926 1246 966 1281 375
0°-40° 0.0 0.0 0.0 175° 878 815 857 844 878 90
0°-60° 0.0 0.0 0.0 180° 807 807 807 807 807
0°-90° 0.3 0.0 0.0
90°-120° 3738.3 37.9 32.8
90°-150° 8711.6 88.4 76.4
90°-180° 9852.0 100.0 86.4
0°-180° 9852.3 100.0 86.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: 253P216

CATALOG NUMBER: 1240-OB-44-CFL/4/39

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

7.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

17.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

22.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
25° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

27.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
30° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

32.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

37.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
40° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

42.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
45° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

47.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

52.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
55° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

57.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
60° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

62.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
65° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

67.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
70° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

72.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
75° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

77.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
90° 1.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 6.0 3.0 2.0 0.0 0.0

92.5° 458.7 547.4 265.1 48.0 35.3 125.8 179.1 238.9 261.5 324.8 228.0
95° 884.9 862.2 586.3 246.1 143.9 356.5 469.6 550.1 589.0 661.4 569.1

97.5° 999.8 1007.0 812.5 488.6 237.0 532.0 685.8 751.0 737.4 841.4 821.5
100° 1139.1 1169.9 986.2 716.6 307.6 655.0 849.6 884.9 877.6 1003.4 979.9

102.5° 1225.0 1315.5 1193.4 958.1 348.3 825.1 1045.9 1029.6 951.8 1164.4 1179.8
105° 1310.1 1478.4 1479.3 1125.5 436.1 1020.6 1244.0 1220.5 1100.2 1352.6 1452.1

107.5° 1522.7 1758.0 1670.2 1299.2 526.6 1169.9 1339.0 1474.8 1309.2 1586.0 1616.8
110° 1786.0 1945.2 1957.9 1433.1 608.0 1264.0 1553.5 1618.6 1532.7 1747.1 1872.9

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 6 of 9 



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: 253P216

CATALOG NUMBER: 1240-OB-44-CFL/4/39

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

112.5° 1914.5 2151.5 2151.5 1501.9 641.5 1331.8 1780.6 1730.8 1614.1 1899.1 2058.3

115° 2194.0 2472.7 2262.8 1653.0 746.4 1491.0 1958.8 2052.9 1878.3 2260.1 2174.1
117.5° 2518.9 2564.1 2376.8 1840.3 945.5 1565.2 2115.3 2302.6 2309.9 2385.0 2292.7

120° 2573.1 2575.0 2510.7 1961.5 984.4 1609.6 2267.3 2419.3 2363.2 2431.1 2425.7
122.5° 2565.0 2572.2 2584.9 1931.7 1004.3 1648.5 2330.7 2348.8 2359.6 2474.5 2506.2

125° 2527.0 2655.5 2595.8 1948.9 1001.6 1713.6 2347.9 2455.5 2307.1 2614.8 2527.9
127.5° 2614.8 2742.3 2565.9 1960.6 1090.2 1751.6 2336.1 2568.6 2454.6 2724.2 2508.9

130° 2690.8 2783.0 2553.2 1926.2 1156.3 1738.0 2324.3 2594.0 2563.2 2741.4 2501.7
132.5° 2728.8 2753.2 2575.9 1855.7 1175.3 1704.6 2315.3 2562.3 2584.9 2698.9 2522.5

135° 2690.8 2682.6 2603.9 1775.1 1177.1 1663.9 2306.2 2507.1 2546.0 2627.4 2550.5
137.5° 2622.9 2632.9 2582.2 1691.9 1175.3 1611.4 2273.7 2452.8 2484.5 2555.0 2538.8

140° 2580.4 2629.2 2478.1 1619.5 1172.6 1556.2 2199.5 2413.9 2433.8 2504.4 2451.9
142.5° 2578.6 2636.5 2345.1 1560.7 1164.4 1501.0 2100.0 2374.1 2398.5 2454.6 2326.1

145° 2584.0 2587.6 2205.8 1507.3 1149.0 1445.8 1991.4 2310.8 2356.9 2378.6 2194.0
147.5° 2526.1 2438.3 2064.7 1447.6 1131.0 1389.7 1881.9 2191.3 2279.1 2249.2 2059.2

150° 2367.8 2266.4 1897.3 1387.0 1108.3 1332.7 1763.4 2052.9 2144.3 2107.2 1903.6
152.5° 2181.4 2093.6 1720.9 1321.9 1078.5 1271.2 1629.5 1906.3 1991.4 1961.5 1732.6

155° 2008.6 1912.7 1558.9 1256.7 1046.8 1207.9 1499.2 1762.5 1843.0 1809.5 1572.5
157.5° 1816.8 1701.0 1439.5 1191.6 1017.0 1145.4 1384.3 1600.5 1687.4 1643.0 1446.7

160° 1597.8 1501.0 1341.8 1125.5 986.2 1083.9 1290.2 1443.1 1517.3 1481.1 1348.1
162.5° 1406.0 1349.0 1244.0 1062.2 954.5 1023.3 1195.2 1307.4 1362.6 1344.5 1248.6

165° 1281.1 1238.6 1148.1 1002.5 925.6 969.0 1103.8 1197.9 1245.9 1231.4 1154.5
167.5° 1169.9 1134.6 1054.0 944.6 894.8 919.2 1011.5 1093.0 1133.7 1121.9 1060.4

170° 1063.1 1036.0 970.8 899.3 863.1 876.7 932.8 998.0 1028.7 1018.8 975.3
172.5° 965.4 944.6 896.6 855.9 835.1 840.5 865.0 910.2 933.7 925.6 901.1

175° 878.5 867.7 845.0 824.2 815.2 817.0 827.9 845.0 856.8 854.1 850.5
177.5° 821.5 817.0 810.7 807.0 808.0 806.1 805.2 811.6 817.0 817.0 817.9

180° 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: 253P216

CATALOG NUMBER: 1240-OB-44-CFL/4/39

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

7.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

17.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

22.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
25° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

27.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
30° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

32.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

37.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
40° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

42.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
45° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

47.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

52.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
55° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

57.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
60° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

62.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
65° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

67.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
70° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

72.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
75° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

77.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
90° 1.0 0.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 1.0

92.5° 206.3 228.9 348.3 286.8 364.6 458.7
95° 456.9 427.0 675.0 709.3 770.0 884.9

97.5° 659.6 479.5 829.7 1017.0 1007.0 999.8
100° 847.8 545.6 993.4 1183.4 1238.6 1139.1

102.5° 1028.7 601.7 1164.4 1368.9 1406.0 1225.0
105° 1169.9 627.9 1312.8 1672.9 1554.4 1310.1

107.5° 1379.8 723.8 1479.3 1870.1 1835.8 1522.7
110° 1530.9 850.5 1619.5 2172.3 2040.2 1786.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: 253P216

CATALOG NUMBER: 1240-OB-44-CFL/4/39

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

112.5° 1663.0 932.8 1765.2 2344.2 2226.6 1914.5

115° 1792.3 1055.0 1893.7 2434.7 2521.6 2194.0
117.5° 1877.4 1149.0 1961.5 2498.0 2712.5 2518.9

120° 1929.9 1187.0 2015.8 2589.4 2805.7 2573.1
122.5° 1928.0 1204.2 2048.4 2664.5 2752.3 2565.0

125° 1920.8 1217.8 2052.9 2694.4 2791.2 2527.0
127.5° 1918.1 1248.6 2046.6 2660.9 2850.0 2614.8

130° 1913.6 1280.2 2031.2 2649.1 2874.4 2690.8
132.5° 1876.5 1317.3 1992.3 2679.9 2829.2 2728.8

135° 1815.0 1323.7 1925.3 2734.2 2740.5 2690.8
137.5° 1761.6 1313.7 1857.5 2746.0 2667.2 2622.9

140° 1733.5 1319.1 1815.0 2652.8 2636.5 2580.4
142.5° 1724.5 1346.3 1786.0 2504.4 2632.0 2578.6

145° 1701.0 1376.1 1748.9 2348.8 2594.9 2584.0
147.5° 1629.5 1378.0 1671.1 2195.0 2458.2 2526.1

150° 1542.6 1331.8 1582.4 2017.6 2291.8 2367.8
152.5° 1452.1 1270.3 1492.0 1811.3 2116.2 2181.4

155° 1364.4 1214.2 1396.0 1619.5 1946.1 2008.6
157.5° 1258.5 1150.0 1286.6 1476.6 1739.9 1816.8

160° 1154.5 1070.3 1181.6 1379.8 1539.0 1597.8
162.5° 1074.0 1003.4 1100.2 1281.1 1380.7 1406.0

165° 1015.1 966.3 1041.4 1186.1 1264.9 1281.1
167.5° 962.7 934.6 986.2 1090.2 1154.5 1169.9

170° 921.0 903.0 937.3 1004.3 1054.0 1063.1
172.5° 878.5 874.0 890.3 923.8 956.3 965.4

175° 842.3 844.1 852.3 864.0 875.8 878.5
177.5° 816.1 821.5 824.2 823.3 822.4 821.5

180° 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0 807.0

(END OF REPORT)
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